ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
MEETING MINUm5
DECEMBER 17, 1998 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
CONFERENCE ROOM 9-040
10:30 A.M.
After calling the meeting to order, Chairman Manning welcomed members of the public and staff
to the meeting.
ROLL CALL

10
ADJOURNMENT
CASE TYPE CODES:
3d P Third Party Action A-C Administrative Citation
A-E Air Enforcement A-S Adjusted Standard
A-V Air Variance CSO Combined Sewer Overflow
Exception
GW Groundwater 11W Delist RCRA Hazardous Waste Delisting
L-E Land Enforcement L-S-R Landfill Siting Review
L-V Land Variance MW Medical Waste (Biological
Materials)
N-E Noise Enforcement N-V Noise Variance
P-A Permil Appeal PWS-E Public Water Supply
Enforcement
PWS-V Public Water Supply Variance R Regulatory Proceeding
RCRA Resource Conservation and So2 SO2 Alternative Standards (35
Recovery Act proceeding ILL. ADM. CODE 302.21 1W)
(hazardous waste only)
SWH-E Special Waste Hauling SWH-V Special Waste Hauling
Enforcement Variance
T Thermal Demonstration Rule T-C Tax Certifications
T-S Trade Secrets UST-Appeal Underground Storage Tank
Corrective Action Appeal
UST-E Underground Storage Tank UST-FRD Underground Storage Tank
Enforcement Fund Reimbursement
Determination
W-E Water Enforcement W-V Water Variance
WWS Water-Well Setback Exception
11
ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
NEW CASE LIsTING
NEW CASES FILED SINCE DECEMBER 3, 1998 BOARD MEETING
R99-1 1 In the Matter of: Exemptions from Definitions of VOM, USEPA Amendments
(July 1, 1998 through December 31, 1998) RESERVED
R99-12 In the Matter of: SDWA Update, USEPA Regulations (July 1, 1998 through
December31, 1998) RESERVED
R99-13 In the Matter of: UIC Update, USEPA Regulations (July 1, 1998 through
December 31, 1998) RESERVED
R99-14 In the Matter of: RCRA Subtitle D Update, USEPA Regulations (July 1, 1998
through December 31, 1998) RESERVED
R99- 15 In the Matter of: RCRA Subtitle C Update, USEPA Regulations (July 1, 1998
through December 31, 1998) RESERVED
R99-16 In the Matter of: UST Update, USEPA Regulations (July 1, 1998 through
December 31, 1998) RESERVED
R99- 17 In the Matter of: Wastewater Pretreatment Update, USEPA Regulations (July 1,
1998 through December 31, 1998) RESERVED
R99- 18 In the Matter of: Amendments to Permitting for Used Oil Management and Used
Oil_Transport:_35_Ill._Adm._Code_809_and_807
R99- 19 In the Matter of: Regulated Recharge Area Designation, Durand, Winnebago
County
AC 99-20 IEPA v. Lawrence County Disposal Centre, Inc., S&S Grading of Illinois, Inc.,
and Gary MeLaren
AC 99-21 IEPA v. Charles Trammell dJb/a Tranimell Trucking
AC 99-22 IEPA v. William Cagle
AC 99-23 IEPA v. Ed Kuresten d/b/a Greenland Tree & Lawn
PCB 99-72 People of the State of Illinois v. Lake of Egypt Water District, Willis Dale
Shawowens, and Gary R. Rhodes
PCB 99-73 People of the State of Illinois v. J.L. Clark, Inc.
PCB 99-74 General Mills Operations, Inc. v. IRPA
PCB 99-75 General Electric Company v. IEPA
PCB 99-76 Northrup Oil Company v. IEPA
PCB 99-77 Howard Warsaw v. IEPA
PCB 99-78 Kiehl Engineering Company, Inc. v. IEPA